Maine law.
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848 SEBEC—COLUM BIA—DANFORTH—STOCKEOL M.

Cmapr. B1 Chapter 51.

T Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Sebec.

Sobec, in Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and seventy-six dol-

favor of lar.s and sixty-six cents, be and hereby is appropriated, to be
paid to the town of Sebec for money expended in support of
Frank A. Lovering, an insane pauper.

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 52.
Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Columbia.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of
Conmbiase  forty-four dollars and twenty-five cents ($44.25) to reimburse
town of. the town of Columbia for money expended by it for pauper sup-
plies furnished Austin Elsmore of Plantation Fourteen, county

of Washington, in the year nineteen hundred and ten,

Approved February 19, 1913.

Chapter 53.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Danforth,

i favor of Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum

fown. of. of three hundred and ninety-three dollars and eighty-seven cents
($393.87) in favor of the town of Danforth for reimbursement
for state pauper supplies furnished to Patrick Kinney from
March twenty-sixth, nineteen hundred and seven to July first,
nineteen hundred and nine.

Approved February 19, ' 913.

Chapter 54.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Stockholm,

Resolved, that the sum of forty-five dollars be and hereby is

Stockholm,  appropriated, to be paid said town of Stockholm in the county
in favor of . .

town of. of Aroostook, to reimburse said town of Stockholm for money

expended for the burial of a stranger, found dead in a freight

car on the twenty-third day of September, nineteen hundred and

ten.
Approved February 19, 1913.



